additional legal costs and expenses.

Agreement of the Parties 
16. The Commission has jurisdiction 

over this matter and over Aerus under 
the CPSA, 15 U.S.C. 2051–2084. 

17. Aerus LLC agrees to pay to the 
U.S. Treasury a civil penalty in the 
amount of two hundred fifty-thousand 
and no/dollars ($250,000.00), in 
settlement of this matter, payable within 
twenty (20) calendar days of receiving 
service of the final Settlement 
Agreement and Order. 

18. Aerus LLC knowingly, voluntarily 
and completely waives any rights it may 
have in the above captioned case (1) to

[...]

Settlement Agreement and Order. 

22. Upon final acceptance of this 
Settlement Agreement by the 
Commission, the issuance of the Order, 
and the full and timely payment by 
Aerus LLC to the United States Treasury 
of a civil penalty in the amount of two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00), all Commission claims 
for civil penalties relating to any of the 
events that gave rise to the CPSC staff’s 
allegations in paragraphs 4 through 12, 
above, against (a) Aerus; (b) any of 
Aerus’ current or former subsidiaries, 
affiliates, divisions or related entities;